Assi Dire	ector of and T	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS O rademark Office (1450 ria, VA 22313-1450		RSHEET		OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5									
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Yoshihisa SHINYA (2) Yusuke KAMATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) aπached? □ Yes ⊠ No	SONY CH DE GATE CI		nd address of receiving party: EMICAL & INFORMATION VICE CORPORATION TY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F SAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		JAPAN	nal namc(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
4.	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 11, 2008 - Both</u> Patent Application No. <u>12/308,858</u>		B. Patent N	o.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: RESIN COMPOSITION AND DISPLAY UNIT									
5.				6. Total number of applications and patents involved						
	N	ame: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7.	Please charge 137 CFR 3.41	Deposit Account No. 1) in the amount of \$40.	15-0461 the total fee 00.				
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8.	Credit any ov deposit accou	erpayment or charge an int number 15-0461.	y underpayment to				
9.	To the Jai	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informed friginal document. mcs A. Oliff, Registration, No. 27,075 mdi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046	nation i		rect and uny attached trace: May 29, 2009	copy is a true copy of				

PATENT REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0534

IAPTOROGET WITH A DEC 2008

A10581-40	<u>12/308858</u>					
Mail Stop: Assignment Record Director of the U.S. and Trademarl P.O. Box 1450 Alexandría, VA: 103542006	OVICE SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 139959					
Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1. A. Name of conveying partics:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
(1) Yoshihisa SHINYA (2) Yusuke KAMATA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	SONY CHEMICAL & INFORMATION DEVICE CORPORATION GATE CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F 1-11-2, OASKI, SHINAGAWA-KU TOKYO 141-0032 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
B. Execution Date: (ALL) December 11, 2008						
4. 🗵 This document is being filed together with a new applic	ı a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(\$)					
• • -						
C. Title of Application: RESIN COMPOSITION AN	D DISPLAY UNIT					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	8. Enclosed (Check No. <u>213580</u>)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 12/31/2088 NJAMAL 162888823 12388858 21 FC:8321 December 24, 2008 48.88 : Date:					
Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

PATENT REEL: 022754 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yosh	ihisa SH	INYA	(5)			
(-1) T	(2)	Yusu	ke KAM.	ATA	(6)			
(1 –	8) Insert Name(s) of	(3)				(7)			
	Inventor(s)	(4)				(B)			
		other goo signed, assign,	In co d and the t transf	onsidera valuabl indersig er and	tion of le consi ned agr set ove	the sumderation to to to	of one dol s paid to ea c assign, a	lar (\$1.00) ch of the w and hereby) an nder doe
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SO	NY CH	TEMICAL	& INFO	RMATION	N DEVICE CO	RPORATION	ſ
(10)	Insert Äddress of Assignee	(10) Gate	City Osr	aki East To	ver 8F, 1-1	1-2, Osaki, :	Shinagawa-ku, To	kyo 141-0032 Ja	apan
							ee) the enti f America a all applicat inuations, a extensions be granted o		
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11)	PC	T/JP200)7/0641	20 filed o	on July 17, 2	007.	
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	Case No.	1:	10050			·	-	
							executed an	amplication	~ € ⊸-
		patent in	the	United S	States o	of Americ	a	abbarcacion	1 701
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on _	D	ec <u>ember</u>	.11, 200	08			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S.	appl	ication	Serial	Number			
	for filed applications		ecemb	<u>er 24. :</u>	2008				
whic Conv	2) The undersigne rference which may be of and to cooperate g forward with such 3) The undersigne h may be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigne btain or confirm by he Assignee. 5) The undersigne ssue any and all be ny divisional, contine entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	d agree(s) / in conne .on of Indu d agree(s) / reissue o	to ex ction stria to pe	ecute al with ci l Proper erform a camination	laims c ty or s ll affi on a gr	s and door provise a mative a ant of a	cuments and lions of the greements, icts which m valid Unite	perform any Internati ay be neces d States na	/ act lonal
	T			. •		_			
under Date	// Dec. 2008 N	'ama 45 Y	~ ~~+	748	first -		Yoshibies	SHINVA	
Date.	// Doc . 9008 N	ame of Inv	antor	Nicask	10 De 20		Yusuke k	ZAMATA (SI	EAL)
Date	и	ame of Inv	entor		<u> </u>	1400 05	Tubure 1	ammin' (Si	EAL)
Date	N	ame of Inv	entor					(S)	BAL)
Date	N	ame of Inve	ntor					(SI	EAT.)
Date	No	ame of Inve	entor			_		(SE	RAT.)
Date	Na	ame of Inve	ntor	· .				(SE	BAL)
Date	N:	ame of Inve	ntor	<u> </u>				(SF	EAL)
U.S.A befor	This assignment sho (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two with	uld prefera d if outsi desses who	bly b de th	e signed e U.S.A sign her	before	: (a) a N neither,	Notary Public then it sh	e if with <u>in</u> ould be sig	the mec
Date.	Dec. 11, 2008 W	itness /	<u> 200, 190, 190, 1</u> No. 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	2660 /40	<u>.cayan</u>	u <u>a</u>			
	1/50-1-1 A	roncas	<u>uww</u>	/ varyppa			<u> </u>		

PATENTSC(PCT)-112AUS

RECORDED: 05/29/2009